

TO THE SPANISH SECURITIES COMMISSION (CNMV)

Renta Corporación Real Estate, S.A. (the "Company"), pursuant to the provisions of section 82 of the Securities Market Act, hereby announces the following

MATERIAL EVENT

As of April 12, 2013 appeared before the Commercial Court of Barcelona number 9, Mr. Francisco Olmo Villaseca on behalf of RSM GASSÓ AUDITORS, SLP, company designated as Insolvency Administrator of Renta Corporación Real Estate SA. and its subsidiaries Renta Corporación Real Estate ES S.A.U., Renta Corporación Real Estate Finance S.L.U. and Renta Corporación Core Business S.L.U. accepting the position to which he was appointed.

Barcelona, April 15th, 2013

Renta Corporación Real Estate, S.A. p.p.

Mr. Javier Carrasco Brugada Board of Directors' Secretary